

Proclamation

Dr. Leland B. Sateren, conductor of the Sateren Choir, directed the Augsburg College Choir from 1950 until his retirement in 1979; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Augsburg College, its students, faculty, staff and alumni, have strong ties to Norway;

The Sateren Choir is composed primarily of Augsburg Choir alumni, many of whom also have strong ties to Norway; and WHEREAS:

King Olav of Norway has conferred upon Dr. Sateren the St. Olaf Medal for his contribution to Norwegian music in the United States; and WHEREAS:

The Sateren Choir will tour and perform in towns and cities throughout Norway from June WHEREAS:

10 through June 27, 1988; and

The members and conductor of the Sateren Choir are designated goodwill ambassadors from the State of Minnesota to Norway from June 10 through June 27, 1988; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 28, 1988 to be

SATEREN CHOIR DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eleventh day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyof the State the one hundred

thirtieth.

VERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED.

MAY 12 1988

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE